PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4970577

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HOBBICO, INC	04/06/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HORIZON HOBBY, LLC	
Street Address:	4105 FIELDSTONE RD, LEGAL DEPARTMENT	
City:	CHAMPAIGN	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	61822	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9935402

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2173521913

Email: trademarks@horizonhobby.com

Correspondent Name: HORIZON HOBBY, LLC Address Line 1: 4105 FIELDSTONE RD

Address Line 4: CHAMPAIGN, ILLINOIS 61822

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPH M. AMBROSE	
SIGNATURE:	/Joseph M. Ambrose/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/21/2018	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 1

source=USPTO Notice of Assignment and Request to Transfer#page1.tif

PATENT 504923831 REEL: 045862 FRAME: 0507



April 20, 2018

United States Patent and Trademark Office 600 Dulany St. Alexandria, VA 22314

Re: Assignment of Hobbico and subsidiaries intellectual property to Horizon Hobby, LLC

Dear Sir or Ma'am:

On April 6, 2018, Horizon Hobby purchased the "Hobby Business Lot" of assets and contracts in Hobbico's Chapter 11 bankruptcy (U.S. Bankruptcy Court, District of Delaware, Case No.: 18-10055-KG). Under the Sale Approval Order (DN 317) and Asset Purchase Agreement (DN 299 Ex. #1), Horizon Hobby, LLC acquired all rights, title, and interest in and to all intellectual property and all goodwill of Hobbico, Inc., Tower Hobbies, Inc., Great Planes Model Manufacturing, Inc., ARRMA Durango Limited, and Axial R/C Inc (DN 299 Ex. #1 § 2.1(i)). As defined by the Agreement, "intellectual property means all trademarks, corporate names, company names, business names, product or brand names, service marks, patents, copyrights (including moral rights), and any applications for or registrations of any of the foregoing" (DN 299 Ex. #1 § 1.1).

To facilitate the Court's Sale Approval Order assigning this intellectual property, we ask that you assign and transfer control over the intellectual property of Hobbico, Inc. and its subsidiaries listed to Horizon Hobby, LLC. We will work to assist you in providing any necessary documentation to carry out the Court's Order.

Sincerely,

Joseph M. Ambrose

President - Attorney of Record - Illinois Bar Member

Horizon Hobby, LLC

217.352.1913

jambrose@horizonhobby.com

REEL: 045862 FRAME: 0508

RECORDED: 05/21/2018